
SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 571 RAVINDER SINGH 
(SHM1710199601)

ARMY 94 93 94 93 95 94 -0 563-5x I C

2 1767 KAMALJEET 
(SHM2208200303)

HAR 95 94 95 91 93 94 -0 562-10x II C

3 1236 GAURAV DAGAR 
(SHM1205199702)

SSB 93 95 93 94 92 93 -0 560-7x III C

4 846 AMANPREET SINGH 
(SHM2812198701)

ONGC 92 95 93 89 95 94 -0 558-9x IV C

5 1235 RAVIN KUMAR
(SHM1509200309)

ARMY 92 92 93 94 94 92 -0 557-11x V C

6 659 SAGAR TOMAR 
(SHM0404200201)

U.P. 91 97 90 91 92 95 -0 556-14x VI C

7 1186 YOGESH KUMAR
(SHM0502200504)

RAJ 96 92 93 89 94 91 -0 555-9x VII C

8 1028 SAURABH CHAUDHARY
(SHM1205200201)

RAIL 91 95 85 93 92 95 -0 551-11x VIII C

9 844 ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 
(SHM0102200702)

RAJ 88 93 94 92 93 91 -0 551-10x 9 C

10 1484 MANDIP SINGH 
(SHM0303198603)

ARMY 92 90 92 91 93 93 -0 551-9x 10 C

11 1153 UJJAWAL MALIK
(SHM1301200102)

NAVY 90 87 93 94 95 92 -0 551-7x 11 C

12 717 DHAIRYA PRASHAR
(SHM2604200801)

CHD 90 91 94 90 91 94 -0 550-8x 12 C

13 1550 PARDEEP KUMAR
(SHM0502199903)

ARMY 91 89 91 93 94 92 -0 550-5x 13 C

14 1879 SHARVAN KUMAR
(SHM0710200103)

ARMY 91 90 90 90 92 97 -0 550-4x 14 C

15 1444 VIKRAM JAGANNATH
SHINDE
(SHM0912199201)

MAH 91 94 90 90 93 91 -0 549-11x 15 C

16 979 TANMAY KUMAR
(SHM0405200411)

RAJ 88 90 92 93 93 93 -0 549-9x 16 C

17 466 PARVESH 
(SHM2108200102)

HAR 89 93 93 92 88 93 -0 548-5x 17 C

18 675 VIJAY KUMAR TOMAR
(SHM1411200601)

U.P. 91 94 91 91 89 92 -0 548-4x 18 C

19 1832 SANDEEP BISHNOI
(SHM0703200501)

RAJ 88 91 93 94 96 86 -0 548-3x 19 C

20 401 AZEEM 
(SHM0107200004)

U.P. 90 92 91 92 93 89 -0 547-9x 20 C

21 1053 SURESH SANKHLA
(SHM2806200305)

ITBP 92 92 90 92 95 86 -0 547-9x 21 C

22 1811 ASHWANI YADAV 
(SHM1908199501)

HAR 91 93 92 89 91 91 -0 547-8x 22 C
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23 1075 GAURAV RANA 
(SHM1111199901)

A.F. 91 87 89 93 92 95 -0 547-7x 23 C

24 418 PARTEEK 
(SHM2702200502)

HAR 86 91 89 90 95 95 -0 546-8x 24 C

25 347 JASCHARAN SINGH
NARULA
(SHM1906199401)

U.K. 92 93 93 91 87 90 -0 546-8x 25 C

26 1214 SHRAVAN MATHADA
SHASHIDHAR
(SHM1504201201)

KAR 94 91 84 93 93 91 -0 546-5x 26 C

27 1077 HEMENDRA SINGH
KUSHWAH 
(SHM0402199604)

RAIL 90 90 92 94 90 90 -0 546-5x 27 C

28 747 JAI SINGH
(SHM0512198601)

ARMY 86 93 92 92 92 90 -0 545-9x 28 C

29 1593 KETHAVATH GANESH
(SHM0712200006)

ARMY 93 87 91 90 90 94 -0 545-8x 29 C

30 1512 NIKHIL CHANDILA
(SHM2101200201)

NAVY 91 93 95 87 87 92 -0 545-5x 30 C

31 1262 JAYA TEJA ATHINARAPU
(SHM1104199703)

TRA 92 89 89 89 95 90 -0 544-9x 31 C

32 1074 DEEPAK MALIK 
(SHM1511199501)

A.F. 91 91 89 94 91 88 -0 544-8x 32 C

33 1391 RAMPHAL 
(SHM2107199801)

ARMY 93 92 80 92 94 92 -0 543-9x 33 C

34 1386 KUNAL RANA 
(SHM2804200002)

NAVY 88 91 91 89 92 92 -0 543-9x 34 C

35 1096 CHANDRA RAJ
(SHM2107200701)

BSF 91 87 93 92 94 86 -0 543-6x 35 C

36 1290 UMESH CHOUDHARY
(SHM0506200406)

RAJ 88 89 90 91 91 94 -0 543-4x 36 C

37 1435 GHULAM RASOOL
(SHM0201199904)

ARMY 89 90 91 89 93 91 -0 543-4x 37 C

38 646 HARI RAM KHERIYA
(SHM1001200905)

RAJ 90 90 88 87 94 93 -0 542-9x 38 C

39 907 SUNIL RABIYA
(SHM1203200507)

ARMY 86 89 90 91 92 94 -0 542-4x 39 C

40 1675 SIDHANSHU 
(SHM1307200601)

HAR 89 90 90 91 88 93 -0 541-8x 40 C

41 873 TARAKESHWAR ANAND
(SHM0402200206)

PUN 89 87 94 85 91 94 -0 540-7x 41 C

42 1367 YASHWANT KUMAR
(SHM2705200203)

DEL 85 94 90 92 91 88 -0 540-7x 42 C

43 1401 BHANU PRATAP SINGH
(SHM2406200502)

A.F. 86 88 94 93 91 88 -0 540-4x 43 C

44 1635 PRADHYUMN SINGH
(SHM1712200304)

ARMY 89 92 88 91 89 91 -0 540-2x 44 C
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45 1116 ANUJ MEENA
(SHM2412200704)

RAJ 90 89 91 90 87 92 -0 539-7x 45 C

46 1445 DHIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH
(SHM0206198902)

CRPF 88 89 91 86 93 92 -0 539-5x 46 C

47 573 MOHINDER SINGH 
(SHM1010199506)

ARMY 93 86 90 88 91 91 -0 539-3x 47 C

48 1178 SRINIVASAN SELVARAJAN
(SHM1110199502)

T.N. 86 90 86 93 95 88 -0 538-12x 48 C

49 1099 ADITYA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1001200601)

RAJ 87 90 89 92 88 92 -0 538-8x 49 C

50 21 GUNTAJPREET SINGH 
(SHM2011200604)

PUN 84 90 92 93 92 87 -0 538-6x 50 C

51 1764 ASHISH KUMAR DODHWAL 
(SHM2305200301)

U.P. 89 92 88 87 92 90 -0 538-5x 51 C

52 881 KUSH SIROHI
(SHM1507199101)

U.P. 92 88 84 91 92 90 -0 537-9x 52 C

53 1302 SURAJ 
(SHM2307199702)

HAR 91 89 88 91 91 87 -0 537-8x 53 C

54 1263 SHUBHAM BISLA
(SHM0404200405)

RAIL 92 92 87 83 94 89 -0 537-7x 54 C

55 1001 ARJUN DAS 
(SHM2306199601)

RAIL 89 92 90 90 89 87 -0 537-6x 55 C

56 945 AVPREET SINGH 
(SHM0808200502)

PUN 87 91 89 90 92 87 -0 536-7x 56 C

57 117 ANSHUL 
(SHM1604200901)

RAJ 88 85 91 89 93 89 -0 535-8x 57 C

58 1145 ROHIT RAJENDRA WAGH
(SHM2910199907)

MAH 89 84 91 93 91 87 -0 535-8x 58 C

59 1151 Y. PRINCE 
(SHM1704198201)

T.N. 90 86 88 87 93 91 -0 535-6x 59 C

60 348 ARJUN CHHILLAR
(SHM1401200102)

HAR 91 93 84 86 91 90 -0 535-6x 60 C

61 289 MOHIT SINGH
(SHM2511200601)

RAJ 86 85 96 93 85 90 -0 535-6x 61 C

62 1765 ASI MANIKANTHA REEDY
(SHM0204200403)

A.P. 86 84 92 87 91 95 -0 535-5x 62 C

63 97 BABU RAM
(SHM1603197802)

CHD 92 89 90 92 87 85 -0 535-4x 63 C

64 1451 ASHISH KARNWAL 
(SHM2503199903)

ARMU 88 87 89 87 91 93 -0 535-3x 64 C

65 821 NIRBHAY 
(SHM1903199703)

CISF 90 84 89 91 90 90 -0 534-10x 65 C

66 1277 ANKIT PHOUGAT
(SHM2908199802)

CRPF 87 87 85 96 89 90 -0 534-9x 66 C

67 1782 SUJAL 
(SHM1208200302)

HAR 86 90 88 90 89 91 -0 534-8x 67 C
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68 1239 DISHANT THAKUR
(SHM1310200801)

PUN 88 90 83 92 91 90 -0 534-8x 68 C

69 1360 SACHIN BHATI
(SHM0607200002)

CISF 90 90 92 88 94 80 -0 534-7x 69 C

70 1086 ANMOL SINGH
(SHM0101200427)

U.P. 87 90 90 89 87 91 -0 534-6x 70 C

71 4 DEEPAK DALAL
(SHM1002200705)

HAR 87 92 85 89 90 91 -0 534-5x 71 C

72 1055 NIHAL SINGH 
(SHM2204199901)

RAJ 87 93 86 88 89 91 -0 534-5x 72 C

73 1806 ARYAN KUMAR
(SHM1408200603)

RAJ 89 90 87 92 88 88 -0 534-4x 73 C

74 1516 RANVEER SINGH JADOUN 
(SHM2710200002)

ARMY 94 91 92 88 82 86 -0 533-6x 74 C

75 1702 RAMNIWAS TAKHAR
(SHM0101199911)

RAJ 92 90 89 83 85 94 -0 533-5x 75 C

76 1602 PRASHANT KUMAR 
(SHM1504199903)

ARMY 89 86 85 88 92 93 -0 533-4x 76 C

77 1472 ABHISHEK YADAV
(SHM1011200304)

U.P. 90 87 87 95 89 85 -0 533-4x 77 C

78 1731 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
(SHM2501200710)

RAJ 90 86 86 90 93 88 -0 533-0x 78 C

79 985 ARMAAN SINGH
(SHM2601200607)

PUN 83 86 91 90 90 92 -0 532-5x 79 C

80 729 SACHIN KUMAR
(SHM0106199403)

RAIL 84 88 87 91 91 91 -0 532-5x 80 C

81 1785 LOVEPREET 
(SHM0904200501)

HAR 85 89 91 89 86 92 -0 532-4x 81 C

82 1819 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2006200602)

PUN 87 91 92 88 90 84 -0 532-1x 82 C

83 1660 GRANTH CHAUDHARY
(SHM2005200602)

RAJ 89 90 87 88 90 87 -0 531-10x 83 C

84 988 CHIRAG SHARMA
(SHM0710200901)

U.P. 82 86 88 90 93 92 -0 531-9x 84 C

85 1392 AJAY KUMAR AMBAWAT
(SHM0410200002)

ARMY 86 86 92 87 87 93 -0 531-7x 85 C

86 1289 RAHUL 
(SHM1009200304)

HAR 89 86 92 89 88 87 -0 531-5x 86 C

87 703 PARAS KHOLA
(SHM0805200603)

HAR 88 91 92 91 83 86 -0 531-5x 87 C

88 678 AVISHKAAR TOMAR 
(SHM2109199804)

CISF 87 87 86 84 95 91 -0 530-3x 88 C

89 1818 ARPAN CHAUDHARY
(SHM0508199302)

U.P. 90 84 88 88 88 92 -0 530-2x 89 C

90 692 RAGHAV 
(SHM2611200601)

HAR 86 86 90 87 92 88 -0 529-7x 90 C
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91 1012 ADITYA 
(SHM3011200504)

U.P. 85 91 89 85 91 88 -0 529-5x 91 C

92 1580 YUVRAJ BATTI PUN 84 88 86 90 94 87 -0 529-5x 92 C

93 737 PULKIT KHICHAR 
(SHM0906200303)

RAJ 85 89 89 86 88 92 -0 529-2x 93 C

94 1763 KARNAV BISHNOI
(SHM1101199401)

RAJ 85 83 90 90 93 88 -0 529-2x 94 C

95 1035 PARVEEN KUMAR
(SHM2406199201)

SSB 86 90 85 90 89 88 -0 528-7x 95 C

96 1802 ZIBRAAN ANSARI
(SHM3107198901)

U.P. 88 91 85 89 91 84 -0 528-5x 96 C

97 1177 ANSHU 
(SHM2708200702)

RAJ 89 84 91 92 89 83 -0 528-5x 97 C

98 1788 YUVRAJ 
(SHM1610200306)

HAR 88 87 83 93 89 88 -0 528-4x 98 C

99 1427 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH
YADAV
(SHM0602200504)

RAJ 89 88 86 95 86 84 -0 528-3x 99 C

100 779 TEJAS CHAUDHARY
(SHM2103200314)

RAJ 85 86 94 89 84 89 -0 527-9x 100 C

101 400 SHIVAM SHARMA
(SHM1012200607)

RAJ 92 83 90 88 82 91 -0 526-7x 101 C

102 1664 PANKAJ KUMAR SHARMA
(SHM1508199204)

RAJ 83 87 85 89 90 92 -0 526-4x 102 C

103 1895 RAVI KUMAR
(SHM2612200606)

RAJ 89 85 89 87 86 90 -0 526-3x 103 C

104 1571 ANKUSH 
(SHM1101200806)

HAR 85 89 87 87 87 90 -0 525-6x 104 C

105 1374 SUYASH UMAJI PATIL 
(SHM0406200202)

MAH 91 87 85 88 85 89 -0 525-5x 105 C

106 1866 VARUN DIXIT
(SHM2611200901)

U.P. 85 89 87 89 85 90 -0 525-2x 106 C

107 1643 VIPUL 
(SHM0608200005)

U.P. 86 91 87 88 88 84 -0 524-2x 107 C

108 1136 ASHISH SINGH
(SHM0709200809)

RAJ 89 86 85 89 86 89 -0 524-1x 108 C

109 428 MANISH 
(SHM2612199908)

ARMY 84 81 78 90 95 95 -0 523-5x 109 C

110 176 TILAK JOSHI
(SHM0810200202)

U.K. 87 82 85 88 88 93 -0 523-5x 110 C

111 1364 MITESH KUMAR MANILAL
GOHIL 
(SHM0701199902)

CISF 81 85 89 86 90 92 -0 523-4x 111 C

112 353 RAHUL MADHUKAR PATIL 
(SHM0601199602)

RAIL 91 83 82 85 91 91 -0 523-4x 112 C
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113 1645 UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA
(SHM0512200605)

PUN 85 89 89 90 83 87 -0 523-4x 113 C

114 1511 SOURAV THAKUR
(SHM0508200901)

H.P. 86 90 88 83 86 90 -0 523-3x 114 C

115 1617 ASHISH RANA 
(SHM2910200002)

U.P. 89 84 82 88 92 88 -0 523-3x 115 C

116 449 RISHIKANT KUMAR
(SHM2007200002)

RAJ 88 86 87 83 90 88 -0 522-7x 116 C

117 1397 RISHIKESH VINOD KADAM
(SHM2511200904)

MAH 82 89 90 85 88 88 -0 522-7x 117 C

118 1490 MOHIT 
(SHM0801200704)

HAR 83 89 93 84 86 87 -0 522-4x 118 C

119 416 ANKIT DEVENDA
(SHM1106200811)

RAJ 87 88 79 89 90 88 -0 521-7x 119 C

120 550 AJAY PARASMAL MALVIYA
(SHM2601200520)

MAH 87 87 81 88 93 85 -0 521-7x 120 C

121 587 VANSHDEEP SINGH
BHULLAR
(SHM1908200703)

PUN 88 86 84 84 89 90 -0 521-5x 121 C

122 1868 GOVIND CHOUDHARY
(SHM1706199504)

RAJ 80 86 86 91 89 89 -0 521-5x 122 C

123 575 MOHIT MEENA
(SHM2205200709)

RAJ 91 88 86 82 87 87 -0 521-2x 123 C

124 644 KRUSHIKESH SURESH
BOPCHE
(SHM2709200110)

ARMY 91 85 87 88 81 88 -0 520-7x 124 C

125 886 VINAY KUMAR
(SHM1708199803)

BSF 83 86 86 86 90 89 -0 520-4x 125 C

126 1637 ROHAN MALIK 
(SHM1308200401)

U.P. 86 88 83 88 87 88 -0 520-2x 126 C

127 1174 JATIN 
(SHM1901200702)

M.P. 83 90 83 86 86 92 -0 520-0x 127 C

128 1046 SAMEER 
(SHM1108200406)

U.P. 86 80 83 94 91 85 -0 519-9x 128 C

129 563 PANKAJ SINGH
(SHM0503199303)

PUN 94 82 88 90 85 80 -0 519-5x 129 C

130 1560 ALOK SAINI
(SHM1407200502)

RAJ 89 84 91 84 88 83 -0 519-4x 130 C

131 403 YUVRAJ CHAUDHARY
(SHM0202200801)

U.P. 88 82 83 87 90 89 -0 519-3x 131 C

132 1363 MAIHTAB SINGH
(SHM2808200601)

PUN 87 81 94 80 88 89 -0 519-3x 132 C

133 1807 PRATHAMESH VINOD
KADAM
(SHM2511200903)

MAH 87 87 84 85 88 88 -0 519-2x 133 C

134 1102 BALRAM GURJAR
(SHM1604200306)

RAJ 86 85 86 89 88 85 -0 519-1x 134 C
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135 1247 VASU SANGWAN
(SHM1806200004)

U.P. 89 91 85 87 83 83 -0 518-5x 135 C

136 1577 PRIYANSHU SHERAWAT
(SHM0404200506)

RAJ 90 82 89 90 86 81 -0 518-4x 136 C

137 323 PANKAJ KALAKOTI
(SHM2109198701)

U.K. 84 90 89 84 86 84 -0 517-6x 137 C

138 667 ABHISHEK 
(SHM1401200603)

U.P. 88 86 83 83 90 87 -0 517-5x 138 C

139 836 AKSHAT VERMA
(SHM0902200202)

U.P. 87 81 88 83 87 90 -0 516-4x 139 C

140 1748 ADRSH 
(SHM0902200903)

U.P. 81 83 89 86 88 89 -0 516-4x 140 C

141 1226 DISHANT 
(SHM0508200408)

ARMY 77 86 90 87 88 87 -0 515-3x 141 C

142 1517 ABHINAV KUSHWAHA U.P. 84 82 86 85 88 89 -0 514-5x 142 C

143 1134 IMMANUEL 
(SHM2609200608)

M.P. 78 83 92 87 87 87 -0 514-5x 143 C

144 885 VIREN RAHUL GIRIGOSAVI MAH 82 88 84 87 83 90 -0 514-3x 144 C

145 808 SHAZAD ALI
(SHM1104200502)

DEL 85 87 84 85 87 86 -0 514-3x 145 C

146 1403 SACHIN 
(SHM1510200513)

ARMY 84 83 84 81 89 92 -0 513-6x 146 C

147 744 BHUPENDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT
(SHM2210200413)

RAJ 84 87 88 84 85 85 -0 513-3x 147 C

148 1256 JUJHAR SINGH 
(SHM2512198101)

J&K 84 90 85 82 84 88 -0 513-2x 148 C

149 42 SOMIL CHAUDHARY
(SHM1310200902)

RAJ 80 89 85 90 85 83 -0 512-4x 149 C

150 1653 KULDEEP CHOUDHARY
(SHM1412200803)

RAJ 83 88 79 84 93 84 -0 511-3x 150 C

151 1761 PRAYAS KUMAR
DODHWAL 
(SHM1107200501)

DEL 88 83 85 79 87 89 -0 511-1x 151 C

152 922 RUDRA R SHANKAR 
(SHM1008200601)

U.P. 83 83 85 89 87 83 -0 510-8x 152 C

153 1158 PARTH RANA
(SHM0912200601)

U.P. 87 84 79 87 85 88 -0 510-6x 153 C

154 1437 ARNAV DASORE M.P. 82 88 85 81 85 89 -0 510-2x 154 C

155 1051 PIYUSH SHARMA
(SHM1011200503)

RAJ 91 77 89 90 82 80 -0 509-5x 155 C

156 218 LOVENISH KUMAR
BHARDWAJ
(SHM0207198603)

DEL 86 79 84 87 87 86 -0 509-3x 156 C

157 67 YASHRAJ SINGH BISHT
(SHM0607200901)

U.K. 85 91 81 87 82 82 -0 508-0x 157 C
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158 14 ANKAIT TOMAR
(SHM1306200203)

RAIL 85 75 85 86 95 81 -0 507-8x 158 C

159 1332 DEV CHAUDHARY
(SHM0206200507)

HAR 81 86 89 87 81 82 -0 506-5x 159 C

160 558 ANKIT MEENA
(SHM2410200206)

RAJ 90 74 83 84 88 86 -0 505-6x 160 C

161 1851 YUVAN KANCHERLA
(SHM0907200602)

T.N. 82 85 84 86 86 78 -0 501-1x 161 C

162 1284 TUSHAR SHARMA U.P. 76 88 83 89 80 83 -0 499-3x 162 C

163 1871 RAHUL JAKHAR
(SHM0407200705)

RAJ 77 84 88 86 80 83 -0 498-1x 163 C

164 501 DHAIRYA DANGI
(SHM2706200901)

U.K. 80 79 80 85 85 88 -0 497-7x 164 C

165 64 MOHD HAIDER
(SHM2608199405)

U.P. 73 80 78 92 83 89 -0 495-3x 165 C

166 72 UTSAV 
(SHM0809200905)

PUN 79 79 79 88 87 82 -0 494-5x 166 C

167 845 SHUBH GOEL U.K. 83 79 86 89 78 77 -0 492-4x 167 C

168 1697 RAJIV KUMAR
(SHM0112197703)

DEL 79 82 83 79 77 88 -0 488-1x 168 C

169 1123 SAKSHAM TANWAR
(SHM0612200706)

HAR 83 82 77 80 78 86 -0 486-4x 169 C

170 319 PIYUSH VISHWAS CHORGE
(SHM0609200512)

MAH 86 81 85 69 82 83 -0 486-3x 170 C

171 618 DILSHAN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM1606201008)

PUN 84 78 79 81 79 84 -0 485-4x 171 C

172 1814 LAKSHYA KUMAWAT
(SHM1201200406)

RAJ 76 79 77 81 86 79 -0 478-2x 172 C

173 1446 JAHANVEER SAHARAN
(SHM0103201102)

RAJ 84 76 74 76 83 81 -0 474-4x 173 C

174 1460 BISHAL SHRESTHA
(SHM1912199802)

ARMY 0 20 0 0 0 0 -0 20-0x - DNS

175 178 GIRISH AHIR
(SHM1204199104)

GUJ 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

176 346 ADARSH BHATT
(SHM2203200803)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

177 738 HARIOM SAINI
(SHM0608200408)

ARMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

178 1524 JASVIR SINGH SAHNI
(SHM0702200502)

DEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

179 1672 HARIOM 
(SHM1807200403)

M.P. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

180 1852 AJENDRA SINGH CHAUHAN
(SHM1807200211)

ARMY 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS
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SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6

1 1186 YOGESH KUMAR
(SHM0502200504)

RAJ 96 92 93 89 94 91 -0 555-9x I C

2 844 ABHINAV CHOUDHARY 
(SHM0102200702)

RAJ 88 93 94 92 93 91 -0 551-10x II C

3 717 DHAIRYA PRASHAR
(SHM2604200801)

CHD 90 91 94 90 91 94 -0 550-8x III C

4 675 VIJAY KUMAR TOMAR
(SHM1411200601)

U.P. 91 94 91 91 89 92 -0 548-4x IV C

5 1832 SANDEEP BISHNOI
(SHM0703200501)

RAJ 88 91 93 94 96 86 -0 548-3x V C

6 418 PARTEEK 
(SHM2702200502)

HAR 86 91 89 90 95 95 -0 546-8x VI C

7 1214 SHRAVAN MATHADA
SHASHIDHAR
(SHM1504201201)

KAR 94 91 84 93 93 91 -0 546-5x VII C

8 1096 CHANDRA RAJ
(SHM2107200701)

BSF 91 87 93 92 94 86 -0 543-6x VIII C

9 646 HARI RAM KHERIYA
(SHM1001200905)

RAJ 90 90 88 87 94 93 -0 542-9x 9 C

10 907 SUNIL RABIYA
(SHM1203200507)

ARMY 86 89 90 91 92 94 -0 542-4x 10 C

11 1675 SIDHANSHU 
(SHM1307200601)

HAR 89 90 90 91 88 93 -0 541-8x 11 C

12 1401 BHANU PRATAP SINGH
(SHM2406200502)

A.F. 86 88 94 93 91 88 -0 540-4x 12 C

13 1116 ANUJ MEENA
(SHM2412200704)

RAJ 90 89 91 90 87 92 -0 539-7x 13 C

14 1099 ADITYA CHOUDHARY
(SHM1001200601)

RAJ 87 90 89 92 88 92 -0 538-8x 14 C

15 21 GUNTAJPREET SINGH 
(SHM2011200604)

PUN 84 90 92 93 92 87 -0 538-6x 15 C

16 945 AVPREET SINGH 
(SHM0808200502)

PUN 87 91 89 90 92 87 -0 536-7x 16 C

17 117 ANSHUL 
(SHM1604200901)

RAJ 88 85 91 89 93 89 -0 535-8x 17 C

18 289 MOHIT SINGH
(SHM2511200601)

RAJ 86 85 96 93 85 90 -0 535-6x 18 C

19 1239 DISHANT THAKUR
(SHM1310200801)

PUN 88 90 83 92 91 90 -0 534-8x 19 C

20 4 DEEPAK DALAL
(SHM1002200705)

HAR 87 92 85 89 90 91 -0 534-5x 20 C

21 1806 ARYAN KUMAR
(SHM1408200603)

RAJ 89 90 87 92 88 88 -0 534-4x 21 C

22 1731 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
(SHM2501200710)

RAJ 90 86 86 90 93 88 -0 533-0x 22 C
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23 985 ARMAAN SINGH
(SHM2601200607)

PUN 83 86 91 90 90 92 -0 532-5x 23 C

24 1785 LOVEPREET 
(SHM0904200501)

HAR 85 89 91 89 86 92 -0 532-4x 24 C

25 1819 GURGAVEN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM2006200602)

PUN 87 91 92 88 90 84 -0 532-1x 25 C

26 1660 GRANTH CHAUDHARY
(SHM2005200602)

RAJ 89 90 87 88 90 87 -0 531-10x 26 C

27 988 CHIRAG SHARMA
(SHM0710200901)

U.P. 82 86 88 90 93 92 -0 531-9x 27 C

28 703 PARAS KHOLA
(SHM0805200603)

HAR 88 91 92 91 83 86 -0 531-5x 28 C

29 692 RAGHAV 
(SHM2611200601)

HAR 86 86 90 87 92 88 -0 529-7x 29 C

30 1012 ADITYA 
(SHM3011200504)

U.P. 85 91 89 85 91 88 -0 529-5x 30 C

31 1580 YUVRAJ BATTI PUN 84 88 86 90 94 87 -0 529-5x 31 C

32 1177 ANSHU 
(SHM2708200702)

RAJ 89 84 91 92 89 83 -0 528-5x 32 C

33 1427 HARSH VARDHAN SINGH
YADAV
(SHM0602200504)

RAJ 89 88 86 95 86 84 -0 528-3x 33 C

34 400 SHIVAM SHARMA
(SHM1012200607)

RAJ 92 83 90 88 82 91 -0 526-7x 34 C

35 1895 RAVI KUMAR
(SHM2612200606)

RAJ 89 85 89 87 86 90 -0 526-3x 35 C

36 1571 ANKUSH 
(SHM1101200806)

HAR 85 89 87 87 87 90 -0 525-6x 36 C

37 1866 VARUN DIXIT
(SHM2611200901)

U.P. 85 89 87 89 85 90 -0 525-2x 37 C

38 1136 ASHISH SINGH
(SHM0709200809)

RAJ 89 86 85 89 86 89 -0 524-1x 38 C

39 1645 UDAYRAJ SINGH AUJLA
(SHM0512200605)

PUN 85 89 89 90 83 87 -0 523-4x 39 C

40 1511 SOURAV THAKUR
(SHM0508200901)

H.P. 86 90 88 83 86 90 -0 523-3x 40 C

41 1397 RISHIKESH VINOD KADAM
(SHM2511200904)

MAH 82 89 90 85 88 88 -0 522-7x 41 C

42 1490 MOHIT 
(SHM0801200704)

HAR 83 89 93 84 86 87 -0 522-4x 42 C

43 416 ANKIT DEVENDA
(SHM1106200811)

RAJ 87 88 79 89 90 88 -0 521-7x 43 C

44 550 AJAY PARASMAL MALVIYA
(SHM2601200520)

MAH 87 87 81 88 93 85 -0 521-7x 44 C
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45 587 VANSHDEEP SINGH
BHULLAR
(SHM1908200703)

PUN 88 86 84 84 89 90 -0 521-5x 45 C

46 575 MOHIT MEENA
(SHM2205200709)

RAJ 91 88 86 82 87 87 -0 521-2x 46 C

47 1174 JATIN 
(SHM1901200702)

M.P. 83 90 83 86 86 92 -0 520-0x 47 C

48 1560 ALOK SAINI
(SHM1407200502)

RAJ 89 84 91 84 88 83 -0 519-4x 48 C

49 403 YUVRAJ CHAUDHARY
(SHM0202200801)

U.P. 88 82 83 87 90 89 -0 519-3x 49 C

50 1363 MAIHTAB SINGH
(SHM2808200601)

PUN 87 81 94 80 88 89 -0 519-3x 50 C

51 1807 PRATHAMESH VINOD
KADAM
(SHM2511200903)

MAH 87 87 84 85 88 88 -0 519-2x 51 C

52 1577 PRIYANSHU SHERAWAT
(SHM0404200506)

RAJ 90 82 89 90 86 81 -0 518-4x 52 C

53 667 ABHISHEK 
(SHM1401200603)

U.P. 88 86 83 83 90 87 -0 517-5x 53 C

54 1748 ADRSH 
(SHM0902200903)

U.P. 81 83 89 86 88 89 -0 516-4x 54 C

55 1517 ABHINAV KUSHWAHA U.P. 84 82 86 85 88 89 -0 514-5x 55 C

56 1134 IMMANUEL 
(SHM2609200608)

M.P. 78 83 92 87 87 87 -0 514-5x 56 C

57 885 VIREN RAHUL GIRIGOSAVI MAH 82 88 84 87 83 90 -0 514-3x 57 C

58 808 SHAZAD ALI
(SHM1104200502)

DEL 85 87 84 85 87 86 -0 514-3x 58 C

59 1403 SACHIN 
(SHM1510200513)

ARMY 84 83 84 81 89 92 -0 513-6x 59 C

60 42 SOMIL CHAUDHARY
(SHM1310200902)

RAJ 80 89 85 90 85 83 -0 512-4x 60 C

61 1653 KULDEEP CHOUDHARY
(SHM1412200803)

RAJ 83 88 79 84 93 84 -0 511-3x 61 C

62 1761 PRAYAS KUMAR
DODHWAL 
(SHM1107200501)

DEL 88 83 85 79 87 89 -0 511-1x 62 C

63 922 RUDRA R SHANKAR 
(SHM1008200601)

U.P. 83 83 85 89 87 83 -0 510-8x 63 C

64 1158 PARTH RANA
(SHM0912200601)

U.P. 87 84 79 87 85 88 -0 510-6x 64 C

65 1437 ARNAV DASORE M.P. 82 88 85 81 85 89 -0 510-2x 65 C

66 1051 PIYUSH SHARMA
(SHM1011200503)

RAJ 91 77 89 90 82 80 -0 509-5x 66 C

67 67 YASHRAJ SINGH BISHT
(SHM0607200901)

U.K. 85 91 81 87 82 82 -0 508-0x 67 C
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68 1332 DEV CHAUDHARY
(SHM0206200507)

HAR 81 86 89 87 81 82 -0 506-5x 68 C

69 1851 YUVAN KANCHERLA
(SHM0907200602)

T.N. 82 85 84 86 86 78 -0 501-1x 69 C

70 1284 TUSHAR SHARMA U.P. 76 88 83 89 80 83 -0 499-3x 70 C

71 1871 RAHUL JAKHAR
(SHM0407200705)

RAJ 77 84 88 86 80 83 -0 498-1x 71 C

72 501 DHAIRYA DANGI
(SHM2706200901)

U.K. 80 79 80 85 85 88 -0 497-7x 72 C

73 72 UTSAV 
(SHM0809200905)

PUN 79 79 79 88 87 82 -0 494-5x 73 C

74 845 SHUBH GOEL U.K. 83 79 86 89 78 77 -0 492-4x 74 C

75 1123 SAKSHAM TANWAR
(SHM0612200706)

HAR 83 82 77 80 78 86 -0 486-4x 75 C

76 319 PIYUSH VISHWAS CHORGE
(SHM0609200512)

MAH 86 81 85 69 82 83 -0 486-3x 76 C

77 618 DILSHAN SINGH SIDHU
(SHM1606201008)

PUN 84 78 79 81 79 84 -0 485-4x 77 C

78 1446 JAHANVEER SAHARAN
(SHM0103201102)

RAJ 84 76 74 76 83 81 -0 474-4x 78 C

79 346 ADARSH BHATT
(SHM2203200803)

U.K. 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

80 1524 JASVIR SINGH SAHNI
(SHM0702200502)

DEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 -0 0-0x - DNS

SrNo Comp No. Athlete Name State

Series

Penalty Total Rank Rem1 2 3 4 5 6
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